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NA VARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the COUliroom of the Navarro County 

Texas. Presiding Judge H.M. Davenport, Commissioners 
Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

] 0:00 A. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

Opening by Comm. Olsen 

Pledge Allegiance 

Public Comments Donald King & Bret Latta TO WIT PG 675 

Consent Items 

to approve consent agenda items 10 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
unanimously 

Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of June 14th, 2014. 

Motion approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 15-2(14) TO WIT PG 676-694 

Motion to approve replat ofVaca Rancho Subdivision Lot 1 for Thomas and 
Maria 

8. Motion to approve replat of Retreat Ranchettes Phase II Lot 2 for Benny Harry 

Motion to approve budget amendment for the transfer of$23,924.98 from 
machine 13-613-448 to Road Material 213-613-376, Pet. 3 

Motion to approve Budget Transfer of$13,OOO from Deputies and Assistants 214-
61 l03 part-time help 214-614-114 for Precinct 4 Road and Bridge 

Action Items 

No action burn ban remains ofT 
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Motion to budget amendment for VCLG Grant, Karen Williams bv 
Comm. see by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 695 
Carried unanimously 

Motion approve proposal from Document Solutions rcgarding networked 
printers Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 696 

Motion 
and 

approve Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Navarro County 
County Emergency Service District # 1 by Comm. Martin sec by 

Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 697-701 

Skip item 1 at this time 

Motion to approve an Order Authorizing the Issuance, Sale and Delivery of 
Approximately $7,500,000 in Aggregate Principal amount of 
"Navarro Texas General Obligation Bonds, Series 2014'''' Securing the 
Payment by Authorization the Levy of an Annual Ad Valorem Tax; 
Approving and Authorizing the Execution of all Instruments and Procedures 
related including a Paying Agent/Registrar Agreement and an Investment 
Letter; Declaring an E1Tective Date July 17,2014 closing date by Judge 
Davenport sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 702-733 

Motion to approve recommended guidelines on responding Corsicana Fire 
Department to structure fires in the County by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve transfer funds in the amount of $5,000.00 from Sheriff 
Deputies and Assistants account 101··560-103 to Sheriff Employee Physical 101-
560-494 Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to recess by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
Item # 15 up at this time 

8. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimollsly 
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1, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JUNE 

,2014. 

OF JUNE, 2014 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COl.IRT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT 

Nr\ME SUBJECT 



287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/20/2014 287R/C-14 $700.00 

A-1 FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - ALARM 6/16/2014 355780604 $1,595.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 10 1-406-487 AUTOPSY 6/16/2014 1226 $1,700.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 S047576123 $184.62 241442 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 5047575561 $469.44 241437 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/2/2014 5047063711 $421.52 241352 

AMY CADWELL 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/19/2014 BOOK $51.02 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 ANGUS-14 $525.00 
~ 

ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 101-560-411 ESTRAYS 5/8/2014 115495 $110.00 241149 
"'-

ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 101-560-411 ESTRAYS 5/14/2014 115864 $55.00 241149 

AT&T 101-561-445 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 135690903 $48.30 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6/19/2014 90387230301907. $669.05 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6/19/2014 9038723189 $92.30 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 0640915157 1764 $68.79 

AT&T 101-572-435 TELEPHONE 6/19/2014 9038722104 $103.30 

AT&T MOBILITY 10 1-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/16/2014 287256008137.06 $30.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/16/2014 287256008264.06 $30.83 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/16/2014 287256008226.06 $30.83 

ATlANTIC TIME SYSTEMS INC 10 1-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2014 QB39007 $58.65 241155 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/16/2014 3033118034.06 $49.29 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/16/2014 3043865324.06 $2,023.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/30/2014 600517 $115.00 241297 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 BARRY-14 $700.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 BGVFD-14 $700.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6/5/2014 UT1000315916 $70.35 241277 

C.E.L.E.T. 101-560-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/16/2014 JIM CARROLL $75.00 

C.E.LET. 101-560-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/16/2014 CHARLES PAUL $75.00 

CAP Fleet General Bruce 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 506857 $237.00 241411 

CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 5/12/2014 MAY 2014 $4,500.00 241170 

CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 1304495019 

CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 10 1-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 CHATFIELD-14 $875.00 

CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 AED95E97 $286.23 241361 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 25002 $351.88 

CITY CORSICANA 

CITY 

CITY CORSICANA PUBLIC LIBRARY $7,500.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 10 1-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS $3,460.00 

CLAIM FOX, INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE/ENFORCEMENT 

~ CLERK, SUPREME COURT DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS $300.00 



Vendor Check: Name Number Account Document Date Document Net Amount P.O.Number 

CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS INC 101-512-473 INMATE LAB/X-RAY 6/16/2014 026024-WEBB 

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES PARKS 6/20/2014 06/20/2014 

WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 67708 $50.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 69886 $200.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 70439 $200.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 70479 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 70516 $200.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/10/2014 34727 $200.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 31112 $200.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 35387 $400.00 

CONSULTING INVESTIGATION SERVICES 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/20/2014 14-0520-01 $1,025.00 

~ CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 CORBET-14 $700.00 

CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 6/19/2014 CS14090 $200.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 5/31/2014 142 $189.40 240106 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 101-551-44S REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 043993 $44.08 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 66895 $2,546.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 35316 $937.50 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRA VEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/16/2014 TRAVEL 06/05 $82.88 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/13/2014 34705 $200.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/16/2014 35577 $400.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 DAWSON-14 $700.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2014 3387831-00 $123.00 241283 

Don Chrestman 101-435-413 VISmNG JUDGES 6/16/2014 MILEAGE $247.16 

DOWD & SONS INC 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 0109520 $185.00 241360 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/13/2014 34942 $400.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 6/16/2014 893073 $4,125.00 

EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 EMHOUSE-14 $525.00 

Enforcement Technology Group 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 5/13/2014 3554 $13224.99241108 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION EUREKA-14 

FED EX -TXMAS POSTAGE 2-676-12370 $91.77 

FEDEX -TXMAS 2-683-34380 $50.59 

FEDEX -TXMAS 101-475-311 evc POSTAGE 6/16/2014 2-676-28389 $26.61 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/11/2014 20360 $3,709.40 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/16/2014 20316 $3,666.05 

FIVE 

G& 

G & K SERVICES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6/12/2014 1132415427 $122.96 

G&K 

G & K SERVICES 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Document Date Document Number Net Amount P.O.Number 

GAIL SMITH 101-499-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/13/2014 6/8/14 - 6/12/14 $846.40 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/29/2014 J75092470102 $13.23 241209 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/21/2014 375092470101 $214.01 241209 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 10 1-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE/ENFORCEMENT 5/22/2014 J75293370101 $128.79 241265 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2014 J76917000101 $156.99 241413 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 5/31/2014 375846290101 $222.68241328 

GOLDEN CIRCLE TREE CARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/4/2014 876224 $1,000.00 241250 

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 101-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 6118 - C #3589 

GREEN SUPPLY INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE/ENFORCEMENT 6/17/2014 6333105 $85.22 241432 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101-512-312 FORMS & PRINTING 6/19/2014 46606 $586.78 241158 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES r 101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/9/2014 33534 $680.00 241296 
"-

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/5/2014 45385 $441.00241350 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 45395 $65.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIR & MAINT.-ELECTR/TOWER 5/22/2014 45359 $255.00 241275 

DS COMPANY 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 4/24/2014 122234 $384.30 241039 

IJS COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/8/2014 122507 $351.16 241141 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 5/27/2014 122810 $229.10 241271 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIE5 6/6/2014 123035 $476.16 241373 

IJ5 COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 5/27/2014 122810 $1,228.90 241271 

INDIGENT HEAL THCARE SOLUTIONS 101-512-476 INMATE MEDICAL SOFlWARE MAINT 6/1/2014 59319 $1,059.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 10 1-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 230111455 $154.51 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 230111455 $154.51 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 230111455 $6.00 

JESSE MUNGUIA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/12/2014 35149 $400.00 

JESSE MUNGUIA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/12/2014 35150 $300.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING INC 101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATION 4/5/2014 100363636 $23.00 000239291 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 54421 $205.93 241462 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY! INC 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2014 54330 $401.42 241403 

K & S TIRE! TOWING & RECOVERY, 101-560-445 VEHICLE REPAIR MAINTENANCE 54319 241388 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 35336 $400.00 

KEATHLEY KEATHLEY $225.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/9/2014 33700 $75.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2014 21778 $3,512.25 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/4/2014 35494 $400.00 

KELLY 

KELLY 

KERENS 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY J2135-JV $300.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 34763 $862.50 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Document Date Document Number Net Amount P.O.Number 

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 ELECTRONICS - REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/3/2014 0213024-IN $214.00 241325 

LESLIE KIRK CSR 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/16/2014 40 $30.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 1405434571 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/30/2014 3090028828 $216.02 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 5/31/2014 1219794-20140531 $53.10 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 6/6/2014 385-14-0606 $488.74 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/5/2014 5995103 $318.37 241376 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2014 704261 $216.21 240120 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/8/2014 726095 $16.40 000239060 

I"- MCM ElECTRONICS 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/23/2014 704261 $29.95 240120 

~ MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 6/3/2014 20260 $98.50 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 6/3/2014 20260 $94.50 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 6/3/2014 20260 $94.50 

MEREDITH DEBORDE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/17/2014 JUN 9 TO 12, 2014 $622.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/12/2014 69803 $155,00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/12/2014 69804 $150.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/14/2014 35399 $400.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/3/2014 35055 $400.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPDINTED ATTORNEY 5/28/2014 34225 $200.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/28/2014 34739 $200.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/28/2014 35474 $225.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/28/2014 34741 $200.00 

MICHAEL J CRAWFORD 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/19/2014 22130 $1,612,50 

MILDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 MILDRED-14 $525.00 

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 10 1-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 MUSTANG-14 $525.00 

NATIONAL LASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/23/2014 00055969 $583.59 241249 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pct 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 6/18/2014 PCT2 $51,786.27 

Navarro co. Road & Bridge Pct. 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 6/18/2014 PCT4 $51,786.26 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet,3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 6/19/2014 PCT3 

NAVARRO COLLEGE 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 06/11/14-06/12/14 $400.00 241200 

NAVARRO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

NAVARRO COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE F 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 6/18/2014 PCTl $51,786.27 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 10 1-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/13/2014 JUNE 13, 2014 $10.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/6/2014 JUNE 6, 2014 $30.00 

NAVARRO 

NAVARRO 

NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NAV-14 $350.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOINTED $977.50 

NETCOM 



Vendor Name Account Number Account 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 ELECTRONICS - REPAIRS & MAINTE 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMA5 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OPTOELECTRONICS, INC 101-560-446 ELECTRONICS - REPAIRS & MAINTE 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT DISPENSERS 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-$60-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 

POLYGRAPH SERVICES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 

POWELL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

PRECISION DELTA CORP 101-560-429 TRAINING FIRING RANGE 

PROCAT 101-435-495 MISCELLANEOUS 

PURDON VOLUNTEER DEPT 10 1-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE FIRE 

RAINES! GARY 

REGIONAL ORGANIZED CRIME 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 

RENTERIA, JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 

RENTERIA, JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 

RUSSELL HUDSON 101-499-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 

SILVER 

Document Date Document. Number 

6/9/2014 AA-1387 

6/5/2014 715665699001 

6/5/2014 715664006001 

6/5/2014 715663891001 

6/5/2014 715663017001 

6/10/2014 715869552001 

6/10/2014 716736443001 

6/5/2014 715679805001 

6/2/2014 712787184001 

6/2/2014 712787221001 

6/10/2014 715993805001 

6/5/2014 715674607001 

6/5/2014 715674606001 

6/5/2014 715674507001 

5/16/2014 1682772170 

6/11/2014 716744907001 

6/11/2014 716745012001 

6/2/2014 712845324001 

6/4/2014 958131 

6/17/2014 AA19784 

6/18/2014 04F0122447261 

6/16/2014 35566 

6/17/2014 5 

6/17/2014 9607698-JN14 

6/3/2014 06/02/14 

6/21/2014 POWELL-14 

4/14/2014 100 

5/30/2014 48621 

6/24/2014 PURDON-14 

PURSLEY-14 

6/17/2014 0030553-IN 

6/17/2014 34617 

6/17/2014 34618 

6/13/2014 

Net Amount P.O.Number 

$339.05 241327 

$383.68 241368 

$64.53 241369 

$126.34 241369 

$64.52 241370 

$30.09241386 

$45.62 241389 

$27.14 241365 

$123.63 241340 

$10.43 241340 

$135.56 241384 

$21.99 241367 

$12.28241367 

$38.15241367 

$17.52 241208 

$147.28241406 

$11.99 241406 

$56.21 241343 

$87.00241351 

$24.97 

$123.96 

$401.00 

$175.00 

$230.00 

$450.00 241353 

$525.00 

$4,113.12 240056 

$495.00 

$525.00 

$263.40 

$300.00 

$150,00 

$150.00 

$1,00338 

$525.00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Document Date Document Number Net Amount P.O.Number 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL-CONTRACT 6/17/2014 BASE21714 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 SOUTH-14 $175.00 

SOUTHWEST FILING &. STORAGE 101-403-575 MACHINERY &. EQUIPMENT 6/17/2014 14510 $S,865.00 240043 

SUPERCIRCUITS INC-TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 6/16/2014 878149A $445.12 241440 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/19/2014 824430 $3,561.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/17/2014 824401 $735.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/17/2014 824417 $250.00 

TERRI GILLEN 101-495-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/17/2014 MEALS $69.00 

TEXAS 4-H AND YOUTH DEVELDPME 101-411-428 TRAVEL 6/17/2014 KELLIE COPE $275.00 

~ TEXAS 4-H AND YOUTH DEVELOPME 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/20/2014 MEREDITH DEBORDE $275.00 

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERV 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAIN ING 6/17/2014 MEREDITH DEBORDE $105.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/17/2014 21178 $133.59 

TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 101-406-496 STATE HIGHWAY MATCH 6/17/2014 06/13/2014 $45,000.00 

TEXAS JAIL ASSN 101-512-428 SCHOOLS &. TRAINING 6/17/2014 M.5TEWARD $30.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 26862 $159.99241448 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/15/2014 26774 $499.00 000239389 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 32684 $26.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 32685 $26.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/12/2014 26854 $1,665.98 241374 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 5/21/2014 26830 $75.90 241291 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 32741 $294.00 

THOMAS ALLEN PH D 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 6/18/2014 934 $1,187.50 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 3/1/2014 020-6119 $14,815.46 241379 

UNIFORMS INC 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/5/2014 IN00438500 $24S.96 241264 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 6/24/2014 UNION-14 $350.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/19/2014 34491 (BILL PRICE) $200.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/19/2014 35400 (BILL PRICE) $400.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/19/2014 33190 

US POSTAL SERVICE 101-406-311 POSTAGE BOX #1070 $146,00 

US POSTAL SERVICE 101-406-311 POSTAGE BOX 333 

VALVOLINE EXPRESS CARE &. $44.68 

VISTA COM 101-561-575 MACHINERY &. EQUIPMENT 6/10/2014 3046 $16,253.00 241036 

WARREN'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-411 ESTRAYS 1026210 $1,022.00 241274 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &. OIL 6/6/2014 522939 $7,658,16241382 

XEROX 

XEROX $45,64 

XEROX 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 074476428 $379.29 

XEROX CORP TXMAS COPIER RENTAL $369,89 





ANN TANNER 151-571-428 TRAVEL 6/16/2014 06/24 $175.28 

AT&T 151-571-435 TELEPHONE 6/19/2014 9038722808 $171.02 

CHRIS ALDAMA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 6/16/2014 TRAVEL $76.72 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 151-571-315 COMPUTER SERVICES 6/16/2014 28086 

COURTYARD - DENTON 151-571-428 TRAVEL 6/16/2014 6/26-27/14 $93.79 

COURTYARD DENTON 151-571-428 TRAVEL 6/16/2014 6/26-27/2014 $93.79 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 6/13/2014 074476428 $48.61 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 6/13/2014 074476427 $18.93 
\ 

~ $2,668.14 



ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/16/2014 7234 $170.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/16/2014 7235 

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 6118 - C #3542 

LIMESTONE COUNTY 161-S72-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/19/2014 175-10 $2,550.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/17/2014 11382 - C #3539 $180.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES GRANT 5/30/2014 11382 - C #3458 $990.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-41 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/17/2014 40.JUNE $80.00 

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 8496649 - C #3579 $5.50 
..- RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 8496649 - C #3S78 $170.50 .,. 
.s RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 8496649 - C #3577 $170.50 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 8496649 C #3580 $77.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/31/2014 8496649 - C #3498 $170.50 

$71772.00 



NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/24/2014 SOIL-14 

$3,000.00 

I) 

~ 



ACTION SIGN & BANNER 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 13580 $93.75 241435 

ACTION SIGN & BANNER 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 13574 $150.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 200310285 $785.52 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 1478/37 $54.99 

B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 600664 $29.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 154486 $15.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 154566 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 5/16/2014 15752584 - JULY 2014 $2,998.14 

~ 
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/16/2014 15752584 - JULY 2014 

~ CONSTRUCTION EDGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 1591 $1,580.00 241395 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 043925 $467.76241404 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132415419 $35.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 1301/1 $42.22 

US COMPANY 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/18/2014 123120 $13.25 

IJS COMPANY 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/18/2014 123099 $13.2S 

IVIE SPRING & TRAILER INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/22/2014 25481 $136.00 241416 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 21H?11-370 GAS & OIL 6/6/2014 106109 $7,931.00 241380 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 54372 $718.78 241436 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 54371 $50,00 241434 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 54235 $300.00 241358 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/6/2014 54286 $1,376.42 241383 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MA TERrAL 6/18/2014 13265554 $12,231.36 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13231751 $5,235.69 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 211-611-430 UTILITIES 6/18/2014 C385651 $45.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 0763-100218 $27.39 

PATH MARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF T 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/3/2014 005208 $772.00 241355 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF T 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/4/2014 005192 $338.60 241347 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/9/2014 005281 $91.00 241362 

5HARE CORP 1-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/5/2014 878308 $221.31 241371 

TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES PERMITS $810.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 052586 $20.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 12398 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 12399 $21.77 

$36,810.89 



APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 200311893 $2,124.72 

ASCO EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 C03587 $230.30 241429 

ATMOS ENERGY 212-612-430 UTILmES 6/18/2014 3040895002.06 $168.36 

A TWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 1488/37 $21.94 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 1480/37 $151.89 241422 

CENTURYLINK 212-612-435 TELEPHONE 6/18/2014 9033962862 $100.30 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTILmES 6/19/2014 0015549361 $10.01 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTILmES 6/19/2014 0015549365 $116.21 

:--- CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTILmES 6/19/2014 0015549329 $22.56 

~ G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132408922 $42.28 

...s;;, G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132376736 $42.28 

GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 0001100 $36.00 

IJS COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/19/2014 123140 $28.80 

JAMES MANUFACTURING INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 25656 $250.00 241425 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13265618 $7,546.73 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13231777 $1,521.18 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-375 CULVERTS 6/17/2014 5995288 $30.64 241455 

NEYLAND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 212-612-447 CONTRACTOR BRIDGE REPAIRS 4/25/2014 2639 $23,800.00 241454 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 AA20496 $9.78 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/14/2014 116 $4,760.00 241366 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 118 $80.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 117 $114.00 241393 

TEXA5 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/20/2014 PERMITS 2014-2015. $1,380.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 052612 $20.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 6/19/2014 07/10/2014 $2,974.99 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 6/19/2014 07/10/2014 $331.20 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 6/10/2014 523004 $5,152.89 241397 

$51,067.06 



ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 213-613-430 UTILmES 6/18/2014 0069-000725330 $82.42 

B & J TRASH SERVICE 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/18/2014 JUNE 2014 $25.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 244908 $22.50 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTILmES 6/16/2014 0015396659 $43.82 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132415434 $35.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132408924 $35.00 

.q. G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132408907 $35.00 

:>Q G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132415417 $35.00 

~ KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATIA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 6/19/2014 07/01/2014 $2,633.48 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATIA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 6/19/2014 07/01/2014 $127.09 

KIRBY SMITH MACHINERY INC 213-613-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/11/2014 PS0085739-1 $21.74 241415 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATERIALS, INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13265667 $3,586.35 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/5/2014 W11756 $11,916.23 241066 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2014 P65664 $1,800.00241420 

TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/20/2014 PERMITS 2014 - 2015 $1,035.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 523009 $84.66241399 

$21,518.29 



APAC TEXAS INC 214-p14-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 200313229 

AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 6/18/2014 9036952513 06 $43.36 

ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 UTILITIES 6/18/2014 3036350009.06 $48.05 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 1482/37 $18.97 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 1486/37 $31.92 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 043892 $98.25 

~ G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 1132421899 $56.02 

~ G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 6/18/2014 1132415418 $35.00 

JAMES MANUFACTURING INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 48608 $45.00 241394 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13265678 $1,863.82 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 13231780 $373,47 

TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 6/20/2014 PERMITS 2014-2015 $1,035.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/18/2014 001152 $767.30 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 6/19/2014 07/2014 $1,572.95 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 6/19/2014 07/2014 $49.37 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 287251 $61.28 

$7,683.76 



24 HOUR INC 316-516-418 FACILmES 6/16/2014 W88609 $825.00 

AVI-5PL 316-516-585 EQUIPMENT 5/31/2014 906342 $2,499.37 000239186 

CANON U.S.A. INC 316-521-411 SERVICES 6/19/2014 RN647443 

CARROLL TON POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 6/16/2014 3/22-5/31/14 $2,356.15 

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 316-523-310 SUPPLIES 6/2/2014 MF71654 $163.82 241338 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 6/16/2014 APRIL 2014 $1,383.53 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 6/19/2014 APRIL.2014 $978.12 

~ DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 6/19/2014 MARCH 2014.06 $800.28 
.:9 

DENTON POLICE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 6/16/2014 APRIL 2014 $594.78 

DENTON POLICE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 6/16/2014 MARCH 2014 $486.63 

DENTON POLICE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 6/16/2014 FEB 2014 $162.21 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/16/2014 2-676-12370 $103.48 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/12/2014 2-683-34380 $20.20 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 316-516-418 FACILITIES 6/1/2014 34423 $90.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 316-516-418 FACILmES 6/1/2014 34421 $90.00 

IRVING POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 6/19/2014 MAY 2014 $878.40 

KEVIN KELLEY 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/9/2014 698635217 $607.45 241385 

LAURNA JO TUCK 316-516-418 FACILmES 6/19/2014 475223 $2,700.33 

MITEL LEASING 316-516-411 SERVICES 5/31/2014 1227385 $371.65 

MITEL NET SOLUTIONS 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/19/2014 22612504 $1,249.11 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPLIES 5/29/2014 714794140001 $4.88 241301 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPLIES 5/29/2014 714793923001 $211.38 241301 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 712778490001 $29.69 241339 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/2/2014 712778449001 $2.84 241339 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 5/28/2014 714680839001 $55.86 241290 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/4/2014 715466825001 $188.45 241359 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 5/29/2014 714717562001 $104.80 241300 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-585 EQUIPMENT 712257144001 $170.99 241256 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF NARCOTICS & DDC 316-529-120 Overtime 3/9-4/5/14 $792.14 

PS BUSINESS PARKS FACILmES 2014 $26,055,57 

REGIONAL ORGANIZED CRIME 316-517-411 SERVICES 6/17/2014 0032485-IN $150.00 

VERlZON SOUTHWEST 316-517-411 SERVICES 6/19/2014 9729295071,06 $70.97 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-515-411 SERVICES 6/17/2014 9726085384 $229.39 

VERIZON 

ERIZON 

VERIZON 9726085384 $396.26 

VERIZON SERVICES 9726085384 $859.13 

VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES 9726085384 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-526-41 SERVICES 9726085384 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-527-411 SERVICES 9726085384 



Vendor Check Name Document Date Document Number Net 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVICES 6/19/2014 829698817 $1,253.55 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 5ERVICES 6/17/2014 074403296 $191.75 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/17/2014 074258265 $435.29 

ZAYO GROUP 316-516-411 SERVICES 6/19/2014 006500.06 $770.36 

$52,139.85 

-~ 



NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

~ -­~ 

317-516-494 OTHER 6/19/2014 lSTQTR $15,964.21 

$15,964.21 



r'\ 
S'"' 
~ 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

1113 ARCHffiCTS INC 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

IOEAL SELF STORAGE 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-412-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-412-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-412-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-410-448 DOCUMENT STORAGE 

6/11/2014 3327 $6,234.28 

6/11/2014 3325 $1,820.00 

6/11/2014 3329 

6/11/2014 3326 $36,100.73 

6/19/2014 0042 $325.00 

$53,980.01 



AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004381X0610201 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256008163.06 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256008050X06 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256008098.0616 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256005371.06 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004331.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAl NT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004191.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256003327.06 $77.69 

!. AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004254.06 $56.09 

.!'iI AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256005256.06 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256005129.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAl NT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256005080.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004913.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAl NT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256006020.06 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256002969.06 $72.43 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256004189.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256003555.6 $56.09 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256003480.06 $77.69 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 6/16/2014 287256003404.06 $77.69 
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Grantee: 

Contract No.: 

Grant Type: 

Category 

Salary 

Fringe 

ProfessionaV 
Consultant 

Travel 

Equipment 

Supplies 

Other DOE 

Total 

Office of the Attorney General Grants Administration Division 

Grant Budget Adjustments and Changes Request Form 
Fiscal Year 2013 

Navarro County District Attorney Office 
Contact Person: Karen Williams 
Contact Phone #: 903-875-3309 

1442698 Contact Email: kWllhams@navarrocountv.ora 

YO.G .• J OTHER BUDGET CHANGES 

FY 2014 FY 2014: September 1, 2013 - August 31 , 2014 

Column ·1 
Column -2 Column -3 

Original Budget 
Requested Proposed 

Reason for Requut (Describe In Detail) 
Change Operating 

FY 2014 
(+,.) Budget FY 2014 

$17.500.00 $17,500.00 

$8,198.00 $8,198.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Travel to attend OAG Cnme Vlcllms Conlerence Tolal amounl expended lor lrevel was 
$ 1. 175.00 -341 .64 $833.36 $833.36 

$0.00 $0.00 

Request 341 .64 for printer toner and brochures. 
$0.00 341 .64 $341.64 

$0.00 $0.00 

26.873.00 0.00 $26.873.00 

• 

Authorized Official and/or Alternate Designee Signature I OAG • GAD 

Requested By: (Date) 
6/2312014 

(Please Type Name & Judge H'J/ha" renp~;;t.,~fcmo County Judge 
Title) (M j , J-'" ' \. 

\: J' V 

Approved By: (Date) 

(Pnnt Name & Trtle) 
liram t1uaaet AClusrmenr ant. c nanaes orm 

GAD-101 Rev, 3/12 



document solutions 
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

Customer Legal Name (811 to) 

Name Overflow (if needed) 

Street Address 

Boldl/Routlng 

City, State 

Zip Code 

Tax 10# 

Requested Effective Date 

Check all that apply 

Navarro County 

300 W. 3'd Ave. Suite 10 

Corsicana, TX 

75110 

6/30/2014 

Customer Name (Install) 

Name Overflow (if needed) 

Installed at Street Address 

Floor/Room/Routing 

City, State 

Zip Code 

County Installed In 

Navarro County 

300 W. 3'd Ave . Suite 10 

Corsicana, TX 

75110 

Navarro 

xerox ~\ 
;1 :~I! : '10. n 

Authorized Sales Agent" 

~
Tax Exempt (Certificate Attached) 

Attached Customer P.O. #s: 

Supplies included in print charge 

I f EqUipment - n ormat on 
Product Equipment Purchase from: Inspection Required 
(serial number for In place equipment) 

Xerox Phaser 6180N Owned Dv [giN 
SIN DPX321315 
HP LascrJct P4014 Owned Dv [giN 
SIN CNDX 162709 
HP LasCrJCI Entcrprise 600 MIiOln Owned Dv ~N SIN CNCCFIGIG2 
HP LascrJet 4~50 Owned Dv [giN 
SIN CNRXS I 5868 
HP Lascdcl 4240 Owned Dv [giN 
SIN CNRXRl1i750 

HP Lascrkt 4240 Owned Dv [giN 
~/N CNRXSO!!640 
HP Lascrlct 4240 Owned Dv [giN 
SIN CNRXJtl4760 
HP LascrJct 4240 Owned Dv [giN SIN CNRXR 16748 
HP Color LaserJel CP2025dn Owned Dv [giN 
SIN JPBFR05584 
HP Color LaserJct 3700 Owned Dv ~N SIN CNFBB20536 
HP L.1serJ.:t P4515n Owned Dv ~N SIN CNIJYH05!!97 
HP LascrJcl P4515n Owned Dv [giN 
SIN CNDY805974 
HP LascrJct 4050 Series Owned Dv [giN 
SIN USCC031592 

Maintenance Agreement Price Information o Adjustment Period 
Monthly Service Base Charge N/A Months Affected 

Meter B/W Charges 1+ $0.02 Monthly Charge $ 

Meter Color Charges 1 + $0.13 

Either party may terminate this Maintenance Agreement, without penalty, upon not less than 90 days written notice. 

Name: Amiee Bilberry 

Customer: 

Signer Na me: --'-;-'-'---':r.-'--'-'-:;~{.L:!"-=_--P,-,",-.L....--"--r-J_",,--, ___ _ 

Agreement Presented By: 

Document Solutions 

6/11/2014 
Supply Contact: ___________________ _ 

Supply Contact Phone : __________ _ ___ _ _ _ 

) Supply Contact Email: _ ___ ________ _ _ ___ _ 
